

New Jersey Department of Transportation
Division of Local Aid And Economic Development
Summary of Bids - State Aid

Project

MILLBROOK ROAD STORM REPAIR AND RESTABILIZATION

Municipality

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP

County

WARREN

Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name
CMS Construction Inc.	Tom Bartha & Son Excavating	Colonnelli Brother Inc.	Seacoast Construction Inc.
Street Address	Street Address	Street Address	Street Address
521 North Avenue	21 Reservoir Lane	409 South River Street	15 Addington Ct.
City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip
Plainfield, NJ 07060	Belvidere, NJ 07823	Hackensack, NJ 07601	East Brunswick, NJ 08816

Item #		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$217,500.00	\$217,500.00
2	Excavation Unclassified	1360	CY	\$45.00	\$61,200.00	\$6.00	\$8,160.00	\$15.00	\$20,400.00	\$40.00	\$54,400.00
3	Pavement Removal	284	SY	\$25.00	\$7,100.00	\$36.00	\$10,224.00	\$40.00	\$11,360.00	\$45.00	\$12,780.00
4	Dense Graded Aggregate	806	CY	\$35.00	\$28,210.00	\$50.00	\$40,300.00	\$1.00	\$806.00	\$50.00	\$40,300.00
5	3/4" Clean Crushed Stone, Drainage Fill	350	CY	\$32.00	\$11,200.00	\$52.00	\$18,200.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00
6	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	370	LF	\$5.00	\$1,850.00	\$10.00	\$3,700.00	\$1.00	\$370.00	\$2.00	\$740.00
7	Tack Coat	34	GAL	\$15.00	\$510.00	\$17.00	\$578.00	\$1.00	\$34.00	\$8.00	\$272.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt 19.5M64 Base Course, 6" Thick	115	TON	\$215.00	\$24,725.00	\$175.00	\$20,125.00	\$195.00	\$22,425.00	\$210.00	\$24,150.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	38	TON	\$235.00	\$8,930.00	\$250.00	\$9,500.00	\$255.00	\$9,690.00	\$450.00	\$17,100.00
10	Inlet, Type E (w/ Bicycle Safe Grate)	2	UNIT	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00
11	15" HDPE Cross Drain	66	LF	\$185.00	\$12,210.00	\$140.00	\$9,240.00	\$425.00	\$28,050.00	\$135.00	\$8,910.00
12	Gravity Segmental Block Wall, (w/ Drain, Leveling F	3098	SF	\$75.00	\$232,350.00	\$115.00	\$356,270.00	\$165.00	\$511,170.00	\$250.00	\$774,500.00
13	Nonvegetative Surface, Hot Mix Asphalt	333	SY	\$45.00	\$14,985.00	\$40.00	\$13,320.00	\$59.00	\$19,647.00	\$59.00	\$19,647.00
14	Beam Guiderail	262	LF	\$65.00	\$17,030.00	\$52.00	\$13,624.00	\$27.00	\$7,074.00	\$27.00	\$7,074.00
15	Tangent Guiderail Terminal	4	UNIT	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,995.00	\$15,980.00
16	Stream Channel Relocation	462	SY	\$12.00	\$5,544.00	\$40.00	\$18,480.00	\$23.00	\$10,626.00	\$145.00	\$66,990.00
17	Riprap Stone Slope Protection (D ₅₀ =24"), Grouted	200	SY	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$300.00	\$60,000.00	\$250.00	\$50,000.00	\$395.00	\$79,000.00
18	Riprap Stone Channel Protection (D ₅₀ =12")	218	SY	\$35.00	\$7,630.00	\$190.00	\$41,420.00	\$185.00	\$40,330.00	\$395.00	\$86,110.00
19	Topsoil Stabilizaton Type 2 Mat	246	SY	\$25.00	\$6,150.00	\$125.00	\$30,750.00	\$1.00	\$246.00	\$99.00	\$24,354.00
20	Soil Erosion Sediment Control, If / Where Required	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00
21	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
22	Pavement Striping, Doulble Yellow Centerline	319	LF	\$5.00	\$1,595.00	\$6.00	\$1,914.00	\$1.00	\$319.00	\$2.00	\$638.00
23	3-Foot Live Stakes	260	SY	\$25.00	\$6,500.00	\$105.00	\$27,300.00	\$25.00	\$6,500.00	\$245.00	\$63,700.00
TOTAL					\$531,219.00		\$769,105.00		\$895,397.00		\$1,639,145.00

I hearby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on May 29, 2024.

Michael S. Finelli

(Engineer)

